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Republic of the Philippines
Profegsional Regulation Commission
Manila

ISO 9001:2008
CIP/5193/16/06/977
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CERTIFICATION  ACCREDITED
INTERNATIONAL Qs Cenifcation Body
Accreditation No:

MSA-001

PROFESSIONAL REGULATORY BOARD OF REAL ESTATE SERVICE

RESOLUTION NO.23
Series of 2019

For consideration by the Board are the following applicants for accreditation as
Salespersons in accordance with Section 31, Article IV of R.A. No. 9646, known as the “Real
Estate Service Act of the Philippines”, and Sec. 31, Rule IV of Board Res. No. 02 Series of
2010, known as the “Implementing Rules and Regulations of R.A. No. 9646”.

NAME OF SALESPERSON

NAME OF REAL ESTATE BROKER

ARAGON, MARIANNE SHEENA MOICO JAKE LORIA

ARAYA, PHILIP JORGE OLIVAREZ

BAUTISTA, EDNA INCIONG

BORROMEO, DANIEL PETER VENTULAN

CAFE, LOUWELYN CANDANO
CAGNAYO, LEA ROS
CERNA, CATHERINE ANAS

COLACION, SHERDAN SABENASIO
DAGGAO, NANETTE JOY ASUG
ESCALONA, MICHELLE CANIBAN
ESTOQUE, PRINCESS LAGUNA
FLORES, ORLANDO BOQUIRAN
GRANADA, MARILYN CALIMUTAN
GREGORY, MARIA PAULA DELOS REYES

GUIANG, JIMMY BASUEL
HO, JULIAN PANILAGAO
HOLGADO, LUCIA DURAN

JACOB, ROSBELINDA ABADESA

JAVIER, JAVIER CLAPANO
JUELE, GYNANI BERBIGAL

LAUSTRISTICA, PHILIP SALVADOR GAMBA
LAZARITO, IRISH CRISTEL CANSON
LOPEZ, GERALDINE CALIMUTAN

LORIA, VENANCIO JR. NASOL

LOYOLA, ISAGANI JR. ESCALANTE

LUCAS, REON LORD GAVINO
MAING, MERCILYN GUMOBA
MAPUTI, MARY GRACE CINCO

MAQUIDATO, EVELYN VARGAS

MARTINEZ, LIZA ESCALONA

EDWARD VINCENT OLIVA
JACLYN GREEN

RUBY ANNE ONDEVILLA
REYNALD MACABENTA
MARTIN RABELAS

ARISTON CORTEL JR.

DVE MAE DE LA CRUZ
ROSARIO CONCON
ANNALYN FUENTESPINA
GERARDO VILLEGAS

LEO MERCADO

MARIA MELANIE FABRICANTE
REYNALDO TABERAO
DEBBIE GUIANG

RAPHAEL DOMINIC IBAVIOSA
PETER GO

RHODORA AREVALO
JANICE ORIGINAL

DESIRE BOOC

JEANNE RED

MARICEL MALAZARTE
LESTER JOHN TAVERA
JAKE LORIA

JOSEPH BRIAN CERVANTES
SIENA MARIE ORELLANO
JOSEPHINE SOLIJON
KATRINA FELIZE CRUZ
JAMIELOU SOTO

QUEENIE MANGLAL-LAN

MENDOZA. RYAN CHRISTOPHER LABITAD MARC ALFRED MALIGALIG
NEDULA, JESS DEMOSTHENES DOOMA DVE MAE DE LA CRUZ

OLIQUIANO, FE OROZCO

PAALAM, EMIL PETER SOLIJON

LEOVINO ANONUEVO
MARK ANTHONY MAYONE

PRC LIC. NO

0018631
0027606
0010642
0030792
0027368

0007928
0029746
0018948
0007111
0009830
0001747
0000977
0001346
0025077
0031918
0005386
X

0022895
0022891
0032143
0008568
0001681
0022019
0028783
0018631
0002974
0016831
0029105
0024922
0014529
0030648
0029697
0018948

0001549
0031987
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35 PANALIGAN, CANDY FLOR ZAMORA RENIE CABALUM 0027019
36 PAULITE, ARNOLD STA. MARIA HERSAN ELAT 0012834
37 PLACINO, MARIA RIZHEL NOLASCO ANDRES SUMANG 0004916
38 SABANDAL, CORRINNE EBARLE MARICEL MALAZARTE 0022019
39 SALIMBANGON, MANILYN OYSON GEMMA SHEILA GONZAGA 0006012
40 SALVADOR, LUISITO LIWAG MARIA LUZ MESINA 0004108
41 SAMSON, MARIA ANGELINA EVA LUA 0020446
42 SANTIAGO, MA. NORMITA BARRAMEDA RUTHELMA SORIANO 0030743
43 SEPE, HELENE GRACE ABONALES  JUNIFER AGRAVANTE 0014259
44 SIOTING, ANABELIA PIDO JANICE ORIGINAL 0032143
45 TEMPLO, RODERICK AJOS EDEN ACHAS 0027051
46 TONOGBANUA, LILY LENCIOCO ANNIE LENCIOCO 0014758
47 TUASON, ALICE NAVERA MARTIN RABELAS 0007928
48 UY, ERLINDA PEDROSO ROGER DENOLA 0005826
49 VILLANUEVA, ANALEI ALEGADA DESIRE BOOC 0008568
50 YU, NORA BIONAT LORELIE MUYUELA 0029613

-----------------------------------

Upon evaluation of the applications and the documents submitted in support thereto, the
Board finds that the above-named applicants have met all the qualifications set forth in the
aforementioned Act and Rules.

NOW THEREFORE, the Board RESOLVES, as it is hereby RESOLVED, to recommend the
approval of the applications for accreditation of the above-named applicants as Real Estate
Salespersons. Upon approval hereof by the Commission and payment of the prescribed fees, let
their Accreditation Cards (AC) be issued accordingly.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the validity of their accreditation as Real Estate Salespersons
shall be for one (1) year, subject to the annual renewal thereof.

Done in the City of Manila, this12th day of March | 2019.
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Chairperson

>

\ (\//
RAFAEL M. FAJARDO
mber

JOSE ARéLD M. TAN (VACANT)
Member Member
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ATTESTED BY:

L. S Kz

ATTY. LOVELIKA T. BAUTISTA
Chief, Secretariat to the Professional Regulatory Boards

APPROVED :

TEOFILO S. PILANDO, JR.

Chairman
YOLANDA D\REYES JOSEY.\CUETO, JR.
ommissioner Commissioner
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